

## Senator Miriam Defensor Santiago

Chair, Committee on Constitutional Amendments, Revision of Codes and Laws, Committee on Foreign Relations, Joint Congressional Oversight Committee on Automated Election System, Joint Congressional Oversight Committee on the Overseas Absentee Voting Act; Select Oversight Committee on Government Procurement, Legislative Oversight Committee on the Visiting Forces Agreement; Member, Commission on Appointments

23 September 2013

÷.

Ms. Ma. Antoniette P. Aristoza Director, Bills And Index Service Fax 552-6688

Dear Dir. Aristoza,

This is to respectfully inform you that we are withdrawing SBN 1729 on Drunk

Driving.

Thank you.

LEG, B	ILLS AN	ID :	IN	DEX SE	RVICE
	EC	E		VE	n
	SEP	2	4	2013	
<b></b>	N	1		1:21	5

Sincerely yours,

Atty. Camille L. Sevilla

Atty. Camille L. Sevilla Chief of Staff

*Main* 4/F Narsan Blg., 3 West Fourth St, West Triangle, Quezon City Felephones 372-4573, 371-9156, 411-4380 \* Fax 376-5936 Email: miriam@miriam.com.ph \* Website www.miriam.com.ph Senate Room 521-A, Senate of the Philippines, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City Telephones 552-6693 \* 552-6601 to 80 loc 5561, 5562, 5563 \* Fax 552-6692